
'lfr«l m<PRIGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3{(fft~ ~'4flliDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrnrrnrm'41{ 3{(fft~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.mfur~ Jf:F~~ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

FlmuT ~ Jf:F~ "Q"'4fll-~CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi~>CFidlf{l1/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 (ll5f.=A.tPh. No.0471 - 256566912565726). 

{.fjf(tql ~ '@ IDf!!INOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 27.1"0.2023 

'lfr«l ~ ~ ~ 3iR ~ f.l;~Rtffila ~ ~ ~ {-~ IIRT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \J!T(ft ~I On behalf of the President of India, online item rate tenders 
are invited through a-tendering for the following works. 

w.~. 

Sl. No. 

1. 

2. 

/Description arRIDetails 

(1) (2) . 
!Titie of'-:w:-:o::-::rk;:-----t;cMr~--;t"l"N~--:;~~c:fihiQ::;:;'H;:Q;:;'H:;:;fi~l-;<t"~,-=JOi;;:€~--;;q ~~;:;;r;:::;-a;:;a;:;:I'<~('!Cfl~--;4;:;J1~p;:-, "i41i;Cii;;:;i>l;:-;;CR;;i-;;~;:;;~~;:;-;cf;~~u;;;,;:-;~:;:-·.-;1J-.:r:;;;::.;21~8;-;cfi~~~~ar~af:r~~-'l!Hi~ ~ 

~ nm cfrJtmfr ~- cftNiQ'Hfil cfi qr{q~Cfi c>ri"5C ftl:;fVIT C!if ~I Replacement of defective light 
~ Cfli ~ I Replacement of UG cable from Veli fittings in high bay area of bldg. No. M-218 at INSTEF. 
bridge to VSSC main entrance gate, VRC and rep lacement of 
conventional light fittings at VRC canteen, VSSC. 

~t.fzH11~/{o312212023-24 ~ 27.1 o.2o23 
VSSCICMGIE0312212023-24 Dated 27.10.2023 

1 . 0312312023-24~27.10.2023 
VSSCICMG/E0312312023-24 Dated 27.10.2023 

~5.42 ~llakhs ·. 

3 (Bta:r I Three) "JOOl~lmonths 

5. ( ) :{18,420.00 ~10,840.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

I __1~~~~------------~~ . : m ~ 3filTh I Period for downloadi~g : ~ I Bic clarifications: ~~~3ft~ I Receipt of tenders: · 

1

1<\11<0 28.10.2023, 10.00 -.ollhcs. >uto ~ 30.10.2023, .9.00 o;;t/hcs. "ilfto ~- · I f0:rtq; 10.11.2023 <f'l23.00 ~lhrs. 
1.2023, 23.00 ~lhrs. I 07.11.2023,12 .00 ~lhrs. . 

ifl Cl?1 iifuRT I Opening of 
tenders: ~ 13.11.2023 Cl?1 
15.00 ~lhrs . 



2. ~it 1-fT1T ~ ~ $mrr AH~\$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ 'Cf51 f.lt:JRiffi:la ~ 'Cf51 ~ ~ mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following co~d itions:-

I"' ~ I Sl. No . . · . 
tfiH4dl JOtHci'$1 Elig.ibility Criteria ~I 

Documentary proof for the 
eligibility 

"Qla . 

~I 
Note: 

~ ~~~Cf?{DI q)'t J{f(m fc1Rr $ ~ fu"'i" 
'Cf51 "ffmL(f e?l ~ <m9 fCrrrn. ~ Cfl5ll' $ <iRA ~ 
J f&1 ffi:ldl'j*ll { ~ 'Cf51 'ti Jl t'NH Cf5 ~ if ~ 
fcpqr \JfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. (fA 'WlR <m<t. fGFm ~ q)'t "ffilT(f ~ 
'ffi1l(J $ 40% ~ 'Cf)l1 ';f mJThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or)· 
ii. m 'WlR <m<t. mit ~ ctt mrrn ~ 
'ffiTffi $ 60%~ 'Cf)l1 ';f mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) · ' ' 

I ii1. 'QCf>' ~ <m<t. ~ mrrn ~ mrrn $ 

1

80% ~ 'CP'll ';f ?)!One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. m~~ ~~ ~ it ruqdlct>xDII 

(~ CfR' ~ f4;'trr ~I To be 
scanned & uploaded) 

i) (J~ ~ 
~ &Rl ~ ~ \:JAIDIQ?l q)'t 
\:ll41fUid ~I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1Gft ~ 9RT ~ cm!iT q)'t ~ 
~J41DI4?l ~ -m2.f . ~d)~{"l ~l41DI4?l (~ 
lR~~) 1-ft a'i l ~lffi~l 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building . · 

ii. ~ 'l'l1t ·em~. $ <mafclCB ~it 7% ~ ctt -mmxur ~ . 
~ lR crcfAR "ffilT(f BX (fq) m \JfRT ~. ~ 1lURT <m<t "ffmL(f m-:t ctt R1Rr ~ 
~ $ \:1 ~(ftCf)'{ Dl CfJ'T ~ fc1Rr '(ffl) q)'t ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by . 
enhancing the a_ctual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from th~. date of completion to last date of submission of bids. . · 

iii. \3"4' -Cf){R £l I 'ti 9)Cfd ~ $ ~ it Cfll £l ~ d <m<:f '41;Rif/Jt(.Ytl i Cf> 1 $ fffQ' ~ ~ mrrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not 'merit for eligibility I 

. I evaluation. · · 

. ~ 31-:F~ . <-l. fffQ 'ffill/ Applicable on ly ~ 'd'~ ~ ti\Jftct>{DI ~ q)'t 

Uor Maintenance contract works - ~ 'd'~ ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ti\Jflct>{DI ~~I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. 

... 

~ "ffi1!: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
61l<.'ftct?cif~-qm~m~~~~ 
~ ~ crf C'fm ~ (r<q_lrldA 25 kW) ~ ~'tf 
~ '{ifcl~ICbl~ e!l~~'""fl QRT~I 
The bidder shall ·possess valid . electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. · . 

,I 

_'tf ~ :{:i fcl~lct?N ~ e! i ~{4'""fl qft 
UAifUid ~ I_ Certified copy of valid 

.electrical contractor:s license. 

3. f.1fcRJ ~ 1l 4\Jllcpa ~~ . f.ifctcrr ~ · ~·.: -em -. ~. CfR'"' ~ ~'&118\i1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO !IT www.tenderwizard :com/ISRO . ~cii*l l~e ~ '51131<il'5 fcl;1:rr \JfT ~ 
i I fctfiffi 4\Jllct?~OI "cifhifuriiT 13 41® 8.ciif!l~c "iff.ifM 1J% ~ I {-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ mnf 
~~ra~e-sc#r~~~ · - -
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tendervvi7ard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.1f<RJ ~'&11 ~ v?i 'Cf?1 -s 1131 <:i'' -s m 'AT3f -B P1 Rl ~~ Cb 1 ~ c#r ~ w-rR if '(j"f5f ~ m ~ 1 f.i ru ~ 1 Cb 1 ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~'&118\i1 (fcqffiCl fcl'l-fJTT ~ *l('qlfCid ~~I ~ '41ZIT TJtrr fcP' ~ ~ClT 
cp)~~~~d)~~cp)~fcl?"m~l . . 
Downloading. of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ ~~ 134gCR1 ~- 1 ll RlPlrn~ ~~re-o:~ \jflOIT ~. 10JiTT ~ \jflOIT i mcrRr \jflOIT 

~ /~(91' -3rt~. <ftQ*lQ*l:Bl, ¥f. ffi'<icFid~ -. ~95 022 ~:=rmTR~ Jij~d ~~\Jlltt 
~ ~ (<if) fcRfi ~ ~ WXT ~ ~ 1TIW ~~- if \jflOIT ~~I ~ ijflif ~ ~~~, 
~ W1{f ~ ~ ~~~ ~ 1so ~ CfcP 'AFl5Pitl :qft-~. ~if;~ if ~ \JflCft ~ m 
f.ifctciTJ{f c#r ~ tf ~ 1q> cftc:p~OI fcl?m ~ ~ J1'm f.ifcl ~I Cb l~l· ~ fd"Q ~ cp't qrq~ 
fcl'l-fJTT ~~I ~cl~'fPlc:p ~if cp't ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank gvarante~ issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 c;lays from the due date . of receipt of tenders. In case E.MD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be .encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsucc~ssful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ 'ffiTRl I~ if WC q?f zyrr Cf?~~cllcl .QAQ*lQA{ <:ff.1cT Cf>T QAQflQA{ ~ JfftfR ~.,-I 
\3WP1 'WCR q\lftc:p~OI URIDI4;il !IT ~ ~ ~ (it~) I ~ 'QCi' ml1 \N1)Tr 'ciili 
(~~)~ ~ I ~ ~ \m11T ~ (~~) I ~'["5tf>qe 'QCi' ~ f.ia~lle!4 !IT 
QAQ*lQA{ l"i511e!4 ~~~ 3f;~r!~Cf5l?:i~~ q\Jl)c:p~ OI UL!IU14;t ~CfR'11~1 'WCR I 
U A I 01 4;t f.1fcf<n qft fritrn fc1fzl I ~ lf{ mer fc1fzl' CfcP ~'tf QAT ~I . · 

. . . 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR . MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Sm.all lndust~ies Commi~~ion (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. · The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 1341Ck1 -Qxr 1 if RlPlrn~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m- \jq tr£IR. ~ 'QCi' J.r:Faror ~~ -~. 
r.flQf!Q*i:Bl, ~~ Cbl4fe!4 it PlFcl~IQ R\51Tl'MTI 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - ·contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~ CPT ~ -m.tR. f.ifcRJ ~ c$t f.1qcr fc@r JfR ~ em tiT ~ ~. \jq ~'C.fR. f.rnfur "QCi 
~afUT ~~. ~. cftl{*ll{'8~.-~ ~ ¢1t~feq tt. u@ CfQ? m % . rn 1 ~ 1fRc em~ 
~. ~ ~ "G1FIT ~I ~ ~ ~ c$t f.1qcr ~ JfR ~em !IT~~ ~tf ~ 
IDL(f ~ $T ~~en f.1fcm em tRmt cfR"!R ~ fcpm "GITQ1lll . . 
Original instr'ument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of th~ Deputy, Head, . Construction ~nd Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening' of tender. If valid EMO is 
not received on or pefore due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer s.hall 
be summarily rejected. . . . . . 
b)~ trf'lTcl~ -q we em~ CfH~cm1 QliQ*lQli~ ~em QliQ*lQJi{ ~ JfT'UR ·~I 
~ ~ 4\lft¢xoll'llil014?1 m 4\lft¢xOI l'lliiOI4?1 \3)LR ~ s~) ~ WiiC11j*ll'< 31jl'llilfOIC1 ~ "Qfcr 
~ ~ ~~· \34~ ~ll'llil014?1 c$t ~ "Qfcr \31i ~tfR. ~ "QCi 3fjXafUT ~~-~. 
<f.1Q*lQ*i-al, E' I fd'6Cl~C19)xli $ ¢1l:lfaq if f.1fcRJ ~ c$t f.1qcr fcrRr em (ftfl ~ 1R tiT \3'm) ~ 
~ ~· 1 i1f?; f.WcfuT "{g~ c$t ~ fcrRr em <1trr wm ~R m ~ ~ ~ m:d mt<r ~~ 
~ cn mmt -cR ~~em~ fcf>rrr "GITQ1lll -. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration .certificate as indicated in para ··s(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Depu~y Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ c$t ~ fc1ftr em~ ~tf ~· ~ ¢x~Cll8 f.if<l~ICf51-<"i c$t (1Cf);:fl(f)'1 'QCi Cllf01f\Jt1Cf, 
~iRtr~rrtft ~ 1 C'l¢41¢1 'QCJ <11F01 fGt!q; ~ H \5fR 1R ~ f<R® ~afT 1 l!~i'*''i ~ ~ r 
C1Cb41Cb1 ~ CllfUI~Cf5 ~ ~ JI~ict5'i ~ chxR. f.ifc?t~lct51'< ~ ~ fc.pQ: ~ ~~~~'?l')i em~~ 
'fr mrafUT M ·"GITQ1lll ~ L!TtiT r-rm rcP cmt ~ <ITrrrcrr ~em IF! ·~ CfRCfi en cw ~ "iRUT ~ 
31~Cf51'< .q)X<ft'GfTlMtJiR~~em ~cp)~~~~f<pm~1 ~~. ~ 
fcrRr (<:frn:r Rru~ICbi><Tem ~~eft 'GfTlMt) em ~ ~. ~ ~ f.iFckt~Cl,t-<1. c$t R ~ ~ 
frRTafUT <'ftrr C1Cf541Cb1Ji~iCb'i ~ <mR mn:r 'QTQ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ c$t ~ 
c$t'GfTlMtl ·.. . . 
On the due date ,of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening c:if Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. · ~ :Bruc:tiCbl'< c$t ~ ~ mYf.i&:~lc:t'i TTTtc1 if qfxqRfu f¢m \jj'J'QTITI Cfj:cri ~ ~R. ~ 
warr \jfJi"f ~ q ~q Rfu f¢m \jj'J'QTIT 1 ~ ~ ~ 'lfRlR 'tci we ~ l1ll1ffi' ~. 'Q?f 1 <PJ<:f ~ 
cmmfi<r~~~. ~~Rwm=Tf{ ~"ffiTRf'Cfff2% ~~R ~ Rli:ll~'i rrTW~c$t 
\ifRt%1 . . 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit.- In cases of exemption 

· for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender· to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptan.ce I work order. 

10. ~ Rfcl~l¢1'<. f.if<l~1Q ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ Pt~S<ICb, :a1gJOOt\Jft 1 ~<c.rR. ~l{lidl 1 \31i ~<c.rR. 
~Qlidl-:Bruc:tiQI~'lftf.iqx-~ 1 ~\JftRt~x-~ 1 ~Gftf.it~><-~ 1 ~'lftf.it~><-~ c$t ~ ~ ~ 
WZf, 'BRc 'CbT f.=Rlarur ~I crcfl:rR ~afT ~ ~ ~. 'Bf<l ~I¢ I xll ~&1cf5) $ ~q FcffiCb ~em, 
warr'Cf5TX1JiT'fr. ~~ ~~ c$t ~~~~ <1~. warr 'il:IIT.ll'< $ ~. ~-~ 
LR-~ mafT ctt 'GfTlMt 1 ~ if mir.:ft 'HB (1tfT ~ ~ ~ 'fr <Jffi qwr em 311Clf<l:!Cf) 
~~'Qffimt<f~~~J~<ft~l . 



. . 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the· tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMO"I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l.fmf ~ ~ ~ 3iR ~ ~ ~ CR2rcrrffi .~ ~<:IT~ 3R.f ~em~ m yr mm ~ ~ Jffi" ~ cmxur ~ ~ ~·m >1fC(f ~i~l~iiT <tr -x~ ~ cpr ~ 
~ I W Pl~·~IQ W~~Cf>]~~~-&fm~.~~. f.H~~ICf51'! IDXT~W 
<ft 11{ , 31 '{<ft Cf51 '! CR <ft ~! . . . . ·· 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the· tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l.fmf ~ ~ cp't '*x ~ ~ ~ cp'{~cll<11 ~ q;,.q ~ \ifRt m ~~~~"A' 
4~C(cH I <:IT~ cBt "l1BIT "A'~ Q5T ~ ~ ~ ~ Cl'GIT PJ~~ICf51'! ~ ~'Cf "A'~ 'l.fi zyrr ~ 
~~ .. 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l.fmf~~"CP't '*x~~~-x Cf''!~cm11 ~~cm~~~m~ ~'miT 
cmm-Rmcpr~~~crmPJ~~~Cf51'!cm~rro:~1R~~~m-m~ 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~tf -"A' ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~liar-~~~~~~ 3¢~1'! fvRR -qar
~ m "$t CblR-<1 ~I "$t ~ ~ &RT ~ "$t 1l{ ~ Ji:@l¢1'! <lR" <ft "GlTQTfi I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~mR Cf''{~qltJI ~~&Rl~-~lR\ifRT ·q)'t IJII~CIIC'fi ~~ JffiiR~ 
cmm~?A"cpr~~~l . . "' 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Pl~~'cp''{ cmf<t~~ ~~\nnr'l,'T1l "A'~~ mcr,'T ~~eft~~~~ 
Jffi" ~ Cf'll~f~tl'i ~ ~ril~H ~ cx:mm \nfcf?T I~~ 'i\?J<ftcp'l ~~~em ~I ~ \R 
oqfctd~· Q5T ~ ~ ~ ~ mrrr W ~ W~ ~ ~ amciT if cpp:f CR ~~<:IT W ~ crm 
Cf514"'!(1 ~ Jffi" W· Jffiar f<t~ if <P-rfuf '!IIJI48m ~ "Cf5T 'i\flcftcp'l ~~~~~~~I 3$QI'! &RT ~ 
:mf Q5T \3ffitl'i m 1R ~ IDXT ~ "CP't 1l{ fif<m ~ CR <ft ~ Cl'GIT ~ ~ m ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. Pl~&l, ~ ~ 1 . $ ~ ~ mftff qft ~ ~ ~ (f)JJ-~-(f)JJ 120 ~ "ffCt) ~ 
iWftl ~em{ PJfij&l<f'l~ ~ ~$ ~ aflRT~ QJtRJ"ffirr~ 'QT Pl~&l qft ~® 

. f.!ratu;fl ll ~ 4~C!d"1 crnn ~ uiT ~mtl, 'tH<P"R q;) ~Cf'l~ ~ ~ oT ~H<f'H fiAT fclRfi 
~ m '\3"Q'TQ tR ~ 't'f&mer ~fiAT 'GI'QR1 \'iJl1T ~ $ so % (~ uRt~ld) q;y ~ 

. ~ q;y ~ ~ -~ 1 JrM, Plfcl&l<f' H q;) ctm:i Cfft g"1 f.ffcl&l ll mtr ~ "CP't ,r.::i-nB ~ ~ ~~ . . . V'I"J.,I\1 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are 110t acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, IJe at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~ ~ f.iul1:r ~ -qx, ~ Rfcl~lct>l=<'i ~ m·wo;c.p <fRR fcpm ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.ifcl~lct?I'C~RT\r~~B~~~. ~. dlllffiLli , WIT~. w:r~Jfft~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of al! taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. Clct>;:ft Cf)) ~ ~ m~ 'tft\Jll Q("l <:9 Cf Q*l\Jll Q*l c!JI:lJOOI I 01 4-li cp't mam ~~<ntft fl ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 



dCf);flc6).cu!Uif\1t!Cf) ~ ~ m~ PIMRimla g~laun· ~ m ~ lfi ma ~ iP't GJN. ~ ~ 
ID3' 'tR' PI f<l G I Cf) I '(l' 'Cf))'a~~ cp d fcl;-qy \ifft!1TT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH · 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. <fCf, ~ ~ ~m ~mrRm ~ &m\!frtt~ ~ "CPl1f ~ 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~w:r~m~mrRmmr~&m\!frtt~~~~J:Jro1q~ 1 

Completion certificates issued. by the authority concerned to establish work. experience. 

3. ~~~ ~m~c:rtiT~ 4~AIDI C~JT"CPl1fmC~JT~Gft''Wrror 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature ·cind comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. · 

4. f.t;ft ~ &Rl" \!fRT m ~ ~ ~AIU1 4~ eJdl~*l ('f.fRr LR CffiCT lliiT Cf>""{) ~J:JIDI 4li ;B-~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~ ?><t)(~r-<'r~ e11~~·*~ ~mer 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~c:rtll~3% ciJJc:p~u~ ~~mer CC'l'rr~~ 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ ~ ~~~-1 ~ ~·~f.i!WJ ~ ~ 'JfffiR9d ~ ~ JfflRT'ip 
cffiR'0m-B~~fcftft<:r uRtcilr&dl ~~SQ"~~m~~ (W~. ts3)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of conipletiq~ . extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~I PAN /TAN details. 

9. ~ urirr ~I E,arnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ ~ ~ '<"'~'@ I Company Pr;file with details. 

11. Jl~'B8 cjJ)c:p~o1 !>'IAIDI4~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. J1Rifx&d ~rc:p:rfu~'&T'ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Jii$(q'{Of-;:ITc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cpr ~ ~ ~ 1 ~~ QAQ*lQI""I{ 1'111101431 , ~ ~ q,i f.i!ffi fdRT JfR 'Wlll em m \RRl ~. 'J1l q~, 
f.1l1fur 'QCt 3f¥afUT q'l-flTf-~. ~ ~~ ~~ ~. ~. W. m.3IT., RH>cFiagxl""l - 695022, ~ ~ 
Cf514f(1tlll ~m Wq;rr ~?:IT~ 'QRc '[Rl ~- I <:ft ~ ~ q,'l f.i!ffi fdRT JfR 'Wlll em tn \RRl ~ 
~~ ~ cpr mi 'QR1 mtd' ~ q,'l weft t <fr ~em~ <fR m: ~ fcl;l:rr ~ I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts; 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EIVID is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. · 


